

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Docket No.: DEI-16502/01

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	6807	RSHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	TOF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	V 7	~.4L: *	_	•
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trace	demark Office: Ple	zase record the attache	ed original documents or co	opv thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Krzywdziak Raymond Cosson Brent Mussatto	.03 2. N		f receiving party(ies):	51270 51270 51270
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<b>⊠</b> No			10/
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			<u> </u>
	_			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name C	City: Walled Lake	State/Prov	/.: Michigan
☐ Other	C	Country: USA	ZIP: 48390	0
Execution Date: 8/25/03; 8/25/03; 8/4/03	Adc	ditional name(s) & addres	ss(es) 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new a Patent Application No. Filing date  09/03/2003 MMEKONEN 00000027 10651270 02 FC:8021 40.00 0P		B. Patent No.(s	. <u>g</u>	28, 2003
Addition	nalnumbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. T	otal number of appli	cations and patents invol	lved: 1
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	11):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27,394				ould be
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,		credited or debite	ed to deposit account	
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit accou	ınt
280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 400	8. D	eposit account num	ber:	
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: Mi	ichigan 0'	7-1180		
Country: USA ZIP: 48009		(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.  Douglas W. Sprinkle  Name of Person Signing	)hj	_	August 28, 2003	, -

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. DEI-16502/01			
This is an As	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
$\boxtimes$						
×	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No.					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)					
Title of the I	nvention					
PAINT CAN COVER ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED LOCKING MEANS  Inventors (assignors)						
	Name	Address				
Alain Krzyw	vdziak	118 rue Gustave Flaubert, 45100 Orleans	, France			
Raymond (	laymond Cosson 1 rue de la Grouache, 45130 Baule, France		ce			
Brent Mussatto		2650 Old Sherwood Court, Commerce Township, MI 48382				
ļ						
		<b></b>				
		<del> </del>				
<del> </del>		<del> </del>				
		<del> </del>	<del></del>			
Assignee						
	Name Address					
Dedoes Ind	lustries, Inc.	1060 W.West Maple Road Walled Lake, MI 48390				

[Page 1 of 2 ]

AS03A/REV01

Fax ómis par : 33 02 38 45 14 03

AEML

25/08/03 15:35 Pg: 6/7

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. DEI-16502/01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, tide and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby ucknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other banefits according or to accord to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Putent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and towful future documents, including applications for forsign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any release or raixwas of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Nuturization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date		
Alain Kroywdziak	Raymond Casson 8-25-03		
Raymond Cosson	Raymond Casson 8-25-03		
Brent Mussatto	Brent Hussetts / 8-4-03		
<u> </u>	·		

Page 2 of 2 ]

CORRESPONDED TO MARK XET